to classify them into homogeneous groups. To do this, the study was carried out in three villages of Bambeye commune (Bagga, 

Bagga Malamawa, Rididi) and three villages of Kalfou commune (Bagga Tabla, Chacott, Lilango), all of them bordering the Bagga 

Valley. Thus, a sample of two hundred and twenty-seven (227) market gardeners chosen in a reasoned manner was 

investigated. The typology of the farms is carried out on the basis of the classification in dynamic clouds. Thus, this study 

highlights three types of market gardeners that are distinguished by a number of variables, including structure, operation and

[...]

Pour ce faire, l'étude a été conduite dans trois villages 

de la commune de Bambeye (Bagga, Bagga Malamawa, Rididi) et trois villages de la commune de Kalfou (Bagga Tabla, Chacott, 

Lilango), tous riverains de la vallée de Bagga. Ainsi, un échantillon de deux cent vingt-sept (227) exploitants maraîchers choisis 

de manière raisonnée a été enquêté. La typologie des exploitations est effectuée sur la base de la classification en nuées 

dynamiques. Ainsi, cette étude fait ressortir trois types d'exploitants maraîchers qui se distinguent par un certain nombre de